

	Lansing Normals 1991-2020																				
	HI	LOW	MEAN	PRECIP	TOTAL	SNOWFALL	TOTAL	HEATING	TOTAL TO YEAR	TAL TO SEAS	COOLING	TOTAL COOLING	High	High	High	High	Low	Low	Low	Low	
					PRECIP		SNOWFALL	DEGREE	HEATING	HEATING	DEGREE	DEGREE	>= 90	>= 90	<= 32	<= 32	<= 32	<= 32	<= 0	<= 0	
								DAYS	DEGREE DAYS	DEGREE DAYS	DAYS	DAYS	DAYS	Total	DAYS	Total	DAYS	Total	DAYS	Total	
JAN	30.6	17.2	23.9	2.06	2.06	14.3	14.3	1274	1274	3756	0	0	0.0	0.0	18.4	18.4	28.3	28.3	4.1	4.1	JAN
FEB	33.5	18.3	25.9	1.71	3.77	12.9	27.2	1095	2369	4851	0	0	0.0	0.0	14.0	32.4	25.9	54.2	2.4	6.5	FEB
MAR	44.4	26.0	35.2	2.13	5.90	5.9	33.1	925	3294	5776	1	1	0.0	0.0	5.1	37.5	23.9	78.1	0.7	7.2	MAR
APR	57.6	36.4	47.0	3.26	9.16	1.7	34.8	544	3838	6320	4	5	0.0	0.0	0.4	37.9	11.6	89.7	0.0	7.2	APR
MAY	69.4	47.5	58.4	3.66	12.82	0.0	34.8	244	4082	6564	41	46	0.1	0.1	0.0	37.9	1.8	91.5	0.0	7.2	MAY
JUNE	78.9	57.1	68.0	3.76	16.58	0.0	34.8	48	4130	6612	138	184	1.3	1.4	0.0	37.9	0.0	91.5	0.0	7.2	JUNE
JULY	82.8	60.9	71.8	2.94	19.52	0.0	34.8	10	4140	10	222	406	3.3	4.7	0.0	37.9	0.0	91.5	0.0	7.2	JULY
AUG	80.6	59.5	70.0	3.48	23.00	0.0	34.8	20	4160	30	177	583	1.5	6.2	0.0	37.9	0.0	91.5	0.0	7.2	AUG
SEPT	73.6	51.5	62.5	2.81	25.81	0.0	34.8	140	4300	170	66	649	0.5	6.7	0.0	37.9	0.5	92.0	0.0	7.2	SEPT
OCT	60.5	41.2	50.8	3.16	28.97	0.2	35.0	446	4746	616	8	657	0.0	6.7	0.0	37.9	6.3	98.3	0.0	7.2	OCT
NOV	47.0	31.9	39.5	2.46	31.43	3.9	38.9	766	5512	1382	0	657	0.0	6.7	2.6	40.5	17.7	116.0	0.0	7.2	NOV
DEC	35.7	23.3	29.5	1.90	33.33	11.3	50.2	1100	6612	2482	0	657	0.0	6.7	12.1	52.6	26.5	142.5	0.9	8.1	DEC
HI	82.8	60.9	71.8	3.76	33.33	14.3	50.2	1274	6612	6612	222	657	3.3	6.7	18.4	52.6	28.3	142.5	4.1	8.1	
LOW	30.6	17.2	23.9	1.71	2.06	0.0	14.3	10	1274	10	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	18.4	0.0	28.3	0.0	4.1	
AVG	57.9	39.2	48.5	2.78	17.70	4.2	34.0	551	4038	3214	55	320	0.6	3.3	4.4	37.2	11.9	88.8	0.7	7.0	
TOTAL	694.6	470.8	582.5	33.33	212.35	50.2	407.5	6612	6612	6612	657	657	0.0	6.7	52.6	52.6	142.5	142.5	8.1	8.1	
	Winter					Spring					Summer					Fall					
Dec	35.7	23.3	29.5	1.90	March	44.4	26.0	35.2	2.13	June	78.9	57.1	68.0	3.76	September	73.6	51.5	62.5	2.81		
Jan	30.6	17.2	23.9	2.06	April	57.6	36.4	47	3.26	July	82.8	60.9	71.8	2.94	October	60.5	41.2	50.8	3.16		
Feb	33.5	18.3	25.9	1.71	May	69.4	47.5	58.4	3.66	August	80.6	59.5	70.0	3.48	November	47.0	31.9	39.5	2.46		
avg	33.3	19.6	26.4	5.67	avg	57.1	36.6	46.9	9.05	avg	80.8	59.2	69.9	10.18	avg	60.4	41.5	50.9	8.43		
	HI	LOW	MEAN	PRECIP		HI	LOW	MEAN	PRECIP		HI	LOW	MEAN	PRECIP		HI	LOW	MEAN	PRECIP		